03/11/2015 503213388

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3260003

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| PHILIPP STEINBERGER | 02/10/2015 |
| JORAM MASEL | 02/09/2015 |
| CHRISTOPHER CURTH | 02/10/2015 |
| HANS-JUERGEN HENNING | 02/10/2015 |
| DANIEL STEINER | 02/10/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WOEHNER GMBH & CO. KG ELEKTROTECHNISCHE SYSTEME | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | MOENCHROEDENER STRASSE 10 | |
| City: | ROEDENTAL | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 96472 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14631034 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-286-8000

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 014442-000053 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL G. JOHNSTON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /michael g. johnston/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/11/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035136 FRAME: 0076 source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035136 FRAME: 0077

Attorney Docket No.: 014442-000053

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Philipp Steinberger, having an address of Bergstrasse 13, 96450
Coburg, Germany, Joram Masel, having an address of Strauer Torweg 8, 96317 Kronach,
Germany, Christopher Curth, having an address of Am Schwaedrich 3, 96465 Neustadt,
Germany, Hans-Juergen Henning, having an address of Schlesier Strasse 35, 96237 Ebersdorf,
Germany, and Daniel Steiner, having an address of Schichtshoehner Strasse 31, 96529
Mëngersgereuth-Haemmern, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a
"FUSE LOAD-BREAK SWITCH FOR LOW-VOLTAGE HIGH-POWER FUSES", for
which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 25, 2015

which application received Application Number 14/631,034

;

AND WHEREAS, Woehner GmbH & Co. KG Elektrotechnische Systeme, a foreign entity having an address at Moenchroedener Strasse 10, 96472 Roedental, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions, and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

TRII\899185v1

1

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said seal. | inventors have executed this Assignment under |
|--|---|
| Chr. | 10/02/2015 Date |
| Philipp\Steinberger | Date |
| WITNESS: | WITNESS: |
| Signature | B. Mad Signature |
| Signature | Signature |
| Corinna Koch | Birgit Trukenbrod |
| Name | · · |
| Wegäcker 2 96465 Neustadt Address | Forsthub 1 96271 Grub am Forst Address |
| Joyam Masel | $\frac{g(2/5)}{\text{Date}}$ |
| WITNESS: | WITNESS: |
| Signature | B. Hod Signature |
| Corinna Koch | Birgit Trukenbrod |
| Name | Name |
| Wegäcker 2 96465 Neustadt Address | Forsthub 1 96271 Grub am Forst Address |
| | |

Attorney Docket No.: 014442-000053

| Christopher CURTH | 10.02.2015 Date |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| WITNESS: | WITNESS: |
| Signature | B. Wood Signature |
| Corinna Koch Name | Birgit Trukenbrod Name |
| Wegäcker 2 96465 Neustadt Address | <u>Forsthub 1 96271 Grub am</u> For _{st} Address |
| Hans-Juergen Henning | 10.2.2075 Date |
| WITNESS: | WITNESS: |
| Signature | B. A. Mod Signature |
| Corinna Koch Name | Birgit Trukenbrod Name |
| Wegäcker 2 96465 Neustadt | Forsthub 1 96271 Grub am Forst |
| Address | Address |

TRI1\899185v1

3

Attorney Docket No.: 014442-000053

TRII\899185v1

PATENT REEL: 035136 FRAME: 0081